
Term Name Email Organization

Assessment & Statistics Committee 

Board Liaison: Fatima Barnes, fatima.barnes@Howard.edu

2022-2024 Matthew Wilcox, Chair matthew.wilcox@quinnipiac.edu Quinnipiac University 

2021-2024 Linda Van Keuren lav30@georgetown.edu Georgetown University 

2021-2024 Scott Thomson scott_thomson@rush.edu Rosalind Franklin University of Medicine and Science 

2021-2024 Jaime Blanck jaime.blanck@nih.gov Johns Hopkins University

2021-2024 Erich Kessler ekessler3@kumc.edu University of Kansas Medical Center

2023-2026 Matthew McNelis matthewmc1@pcom.edu Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine

2023-2026 Micquel Little micquel.little@ucsf.edu University of California, San Francisco

2023 -2026 Sarah Ann "Sally" Bowler sbowler-hill@salud.unm.edu  sbowler-hill@salud.unm.edu

Ex Officio Editor - Steve Squires steve_squires@unc.edu University of North Carolina 

CFAS Representatives 

Board Liaison: Nadine Dexter, nadine@ucf.edu

2021-2024 Anne Seymour (Senior) seymoura@jhmi.edu Johns Hopkins University

2022-2025 Rick Fought rfought1@uthsc.edu University of Tennessee Health Sciences Center

Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Committee 

Board Liaison: Kelly Thormodson, kthormodson@pennstatehealth.psu.edu

2021-2024 Bart Ragon, Chair bart@virginia.edu

2020-2024 Len Levin leonard_Levin@hms.harvard.edu Harvard Medical School 

2022-2024 Hannah Norton nortonh@ufl.edu University of Virginia

2021-2024 Tara Douglas-Williams tydougl@emory.edu Emory University

2021-2024 Joe Swanson jswanson@msm.edu Morehouse School of Medicine

2021-2024 Elizabeth "Liz" Stellrecht thomann4@buffalo.edu University at Buffalo

2021-2024 Darlene Parker Kelly darleneparkerkelly@cdrewu.edu Charles R. Drew University of Medicine & Science

2022-2025 Yumi Yaguchi yaguchi@uiwtx.edu University of the Incarnate Word

2023-2026 Candice Townsend candice.townsend@nih.gov National Institutes of Health

2023-2026 Stephanie Thor stephanie.thor@northwestern.edu Northwestern University Feinberg School of Medicine

2023-2026 Zahra (Zary) Kamarie Zahra.Kamarei@achehealth.edu Arkansas Colleges of Health Education

2023-2026 Jessica DeCaro jessica.decaro@case.edu Case Western Reserve University - Cleveland Health Science

Joint Legislation Committee 



Board Liaison: Stephanie Fulton, s-fulton@library.tamu.edu

2020-2023 Maggie Ansell, Chair meansell@ufl.edu University of Florida

2021-2024 Jill Deaver jilld@uab.edu University of Alabama at Birmingham

2023-2027 Melissa DeSantis MELISSA.DESANTIS@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus

2023 -2024 Darell Schmick ddschmick@noordacom.org Noorda College of Osteopathic Medicine

Future Leadership Committee 

Board Liaison: Megan von Isenburg, megan.vonisenburg@duke.edu

2023-2025 Teresa Knott, Chair tlknott@vcu.edu Weil Cornell Medicine 

2021-2024 Rose Bland, Past Chair rbland@usf.edu University of South Florida

2023 - 2026 Shannon Jones, Chair Designee joneshan@musc.edu Medical University of South Carolina

2023-2026 Terrie Wheeler tew2004@med.cornell.edu Stanford University 

2021-2024 Philip Walker philip.d.walker@vanderbilt.edu University of South Florida

2021-2024 Amy Blevins aeblevin@iu.edu Indiana University School of Medicine

2021-2024 Rikke Ogawa rikke.ogawa@library.ucla.edu UCI

2022-2025 Emily Glenn emily.glenn@unmc.edu Virginia Commonwealth University 

2022-2025 Emily McElroy emilymcelroy@ufl.edu University of Florida

2023-2026 Gail Kouame gmkouame@southalabama.edu University of South Alabama

2023-2026 Roger Russell RUSSELLR@ecu.edu East Carolina University

2023-2026 Elizabeth Hinton ehinton@umc.edu University of Mississippi Medical Center

Judy Cohn- New Program Director judith.s.cohn@gmail.com AASHL Fellow's Program Director

Nominating Committee 

Board Liaison: Gabe Rios, grrios@iu.edu Indiana University School of Medicine

2024

2024

Program & Education Committee 

Board Liaison: Gabe Rios, grrios@iu.edu

2022-2025 Kate Flewelling, Chair flewkate@bu.edu Boston University Medical Campus

2021-2024 Denise Hersey Denise.Hersey@uvm.edu University of Vermont

2021-2024 Gary Atwood gatwood@uvm.edu University of Vermont

2021-2024 Erinn Aspinall aspin005@umn.edu University of Minnesota, Twin Cities

2021-2024 Janna Lawrence janna-lawrence@uiowa.edu University of Iowa

2022-2025 Mary Edwards meedwards@ufl.edu University of Florida



2022-2025 Stephanie Kerns stephanie.c.kerns@dartmouth.edu Dartmouth Geisel School of Medicine

2023-2026 Heather Holmes holmesh@musc.edu Medical University of South Carolina

2023-2026 Jennifer Raynor Jennifer_Raynor@urmc.rochester.edu University of Rochester Medical Center (NY)

Scholarly Communication 

Board Liaison: Dan Burgard, daniel.burgard@unthsc.edu

2023-2024 Erika Sevetson, Chair erika_sevetson@brown.edu Brown University

2023-2024 Barbara Pralle bpralle@jhu.edu Johns Hopkins University

2021-2024 Beth Whipple ewhipple@iu.edu Indiana University School of Medicine

2022-2025 G. Randall Watts gwatts3@uthsc.edu University of Tennessee Health Science Center

2023-2026 Jason Burton jtburton@library.ucla.edu UCLA

2023-2026 Roy Brown rebrown2@vcu.edu Virginia Commonwealth University

2023-2026 Ashley Zeidler azeidler@mcw.edu Medical College of Wisconsin

2023-2026 Rebecca Kennison rrk2124@cumc.columbia.edu Columbia University

New and Interim Directors Committee- NEW COMMITTEE

Board Liaison: Nadine Dexter, nadine.dexter@ucf.edu

FLC Liaison- Philip Walker philip.d.walker@vanderbilt.edu University of South Florida

2022-2025 Melissa Rethlefsen, Chair mrethlefsen@salud.unm.edu University of New Mexico

2022-2025 Charlotte Beyer charlotte.beyer@rosalindfranklin.edu Rosalind Franklin University of Medicine and Science

2022-2024 Nancy Allee nallee@umich.edu University of Michigan

2022-2024 Scott Thomson scott_thomson@rush.edu Rush University Medical Center

2023-2026 Renae Barger rbarger@pitt.edu University of Pittsburgh

2023-2026 Jessica Decaro jessica.decaro@case.edu  Case Western Reserve University - Cleveland Health

2023-2026 Jennifer McKinnell mckinn@mcmaster.ca McMaster University

AAHSL Liaisons

GIR Steering Committee Liaison

12/2022 - 12/2025 Joey Nicholson Joey.Nicholson@nyulangone.org NYU Langone Health

IPEC Liaison

2023-2026 Nancy Allee nallee@umich.edu University of Michigan


